
Stand: 18.11.2024 

Kreisausschuss 

(§ 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 1 Hauptsatzung) 

 

Nr. Partei Mitglieder Stellvertretung 

1. CDU Michael Christ 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Viktor Schicker 
Markus Fischer 
Jörg Röder 
Jan Einig 
Werner Wittlich 

2. CDU Jan Petry 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Markus Fischer 
Jörg Röder 
Jan Einig  
Werner Wittlich 
Viktor Schicker 

3. CDU Jan Ermtraud 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Jörg Röder 
Jan Einig 
Werner Wittlich 
Viktor Schicker 
Markus Fischer 

4. CDU Reiner Kilgen 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Jan Einig 
Werner Wittlich 
Viktor Schicker 
Markus Fischer 
Jörg Röder 

5. CDU Detlef Nonnen 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Werner Wittlich 
Viktor Schicker  
Markus Fischer 
Jörg Röder 
Jan Einig 

6. SPD Petra Jonas 1. 
2. 
3. 

Horst Rasbach 
Sven Lefkowitz 
Lana Horstmann 

7. SPD Hans-Werner Breithausen 1. 
2. 
3. 

Wolfgang Kunz 
Sven Lefkowitz 
Martin Diedenhofen 

8. SPD Volker Mendel 1. 
2. 
3. 

Fredi Winter 
Wolfgang Kunz 
Sven Lefkowitz 
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9. AfD Andreas Bleck 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Gerlinde Seidel 
Alexander Kohr 
Joachim Hoppen 
Gennadi Mattis 
Bodo Klapperich 

10. AfD Nick Baltrock 1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Gennadi Mattis 
Bodo Klapperich 
Gerlinde Seidel 
Alexander Kohr 
Joachim Hoppen 
 

11. Bündnis 90/ 

Die Grünen 

Ralf Seemann 1. Susanne Haller 

12. FW Udo Franz 1. 
2. 
3. 

Jörg Niebergall 
Holger Klein 
Andrea Niebergall 

13. BSW Jochen Bülow 1. Renate Zander 

14. FDP Ulrich Schreiber 1. Tim-Jonas Löbeth 

15. Die Linke/         

Ich tu’s 

Patrick Simmer 1. Julia Eudenbach 


